
Midland County Road Commission
Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 56000 201249A
Description: Remove existing structure, replace with 22' span GRS/IBS bridge

Location:
Poseyville Road over Jo Drain

Projects(s):
201249A

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $544,535.50 24.12% 0.00%

1 (01501) Nashville Construction Company $438,693.58 0.00% -19.43%

2 (00356) Milbocker and Sons, Inc. $440,405.57 0.39% -19.12%

3 (08201) RCL Construction Co., Inc. $459,593.35 4.76% -15.59%

4 (02946) Anlaan Corporation $473,250.06 7.87% -13.09%

5 (03134) Grand River Construction, Inc. $548,972.95 25.13% 0.81%

6 (01793) Gerace Construction Company, Inc. $557,817.38 27.15% 2.43%

Contract # 56000 201249A (Poseyville Road over Jo Drain)
MERL: 2017.9.0
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Nashville Construction
Company (2) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1500001 1 LSUM $49,500.00 $49,500.00 $49,120.00 $49,120.00 $49,500.00 $49,500.00
Mobilization, Max $49,500.00

0002 2040035 108 Ft $8.00 $864.00 $1.00 $108.00 $4.00 $432.00
Guardrail, Rem

0003 2040060 1 LSUM $78,700.00 $78,700.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00
Structures, Rem

0004 2050041 50 Cyd $20.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $50.00 $20.00 $1,000.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II

0005 2057002 2 Sta $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00
_ Machine Grading, Modified

0006 2057021 758 Cyd $70.00 $53,060.00 $52.72 $39,961.76 $45.00 $34,110.00
_ Granular Embankment, AASHTO #89 Stone

0007 2060010 2,054 Cyd $14.00 $28,756.00 $12.00 $24,648.00 $10.00 $20,540.00
Excavation, Fdn

0008 2080036 400 Ft $6.00 $2,400.00 $2.00 $800.00 $1.50 $600.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0009 2080044 50 Ft $10.00 $500.00 $15.00 $750.00 $8.00 $400.00
Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Shallow

0010 3010002 173 Cyd $15.00 $2,595.00 $16.55 $2,863.15 $15.00 $2,595.00
Subbase, CIP

0011 3020020 691 Syd $25.00 $17,275.00 $12.00 $8,292.00 $10.00 $6,910.00
Aggregate Base, 8 inch

0012 3027021 116 Cyd $75.00 $8,700.00 $60.00 $6,960.00 $50.00 $5,800.00
_ RSF, MDOT 21AA. CIP, Crushed Limestone

0013 3070028 88 Syd $10.00 $880.00 $20.00 $1,760.00 $9.00 $792.00
Approach, Cl II, 6 inch

0014 3070125 178 Syd $10.00 $1,780.00 $10.00 $1,780.00 $8.00 $1,424.00
Shoulder, Cl II, 3 inch

0015 3087011 5,195 Syd $5.00 $25,975.00 $5.00 $25,975.00 $2.00 $10,390.00
_ High Strength Woven Polypropylene Fabric

0016 5010005 585 Syd $12.00 $7,020.00 $10.00 $5,850.00 $4.00 $2,340.00
HMA Surface, Rem

Contract # 56000 201249A (Poseyville Road over Jo Drain)
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Nashville Construction
Company (2) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 5010703 168 Ton $120.00 $20,160.00 $110.74 $18,604.32 $109.64 $18,419.52
HMA, LVSP

0018 7040007 1 LSUM $57,000.00 $57,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
Cofferdams

0019 7067001 73 Ft $10.00 $730.00 $50.00 $3,650.00 $65.00 $4,745.00
_ Concrete Cap

0020 7067001 559 Ft $10.00 $5,590.00 $2.00 $1,118.00 $2.00 $1,118.00
_ Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated Dowel

0021 7067050 847 Ea $20.00 $16,940.00 $25.00 $21,175.00 $10.00 $8,470.00
_ Solid Concrete Masonry Block

0022 7067050 1,364 Ea $20.00 $27,280.00 $22.00 $30,008.00 $10.00 $13,640.00
_ Splitface Concrete Masonry Block

0023 7087051 1 LSUM $86,000.00 $86,000.00 $99,177.76 $99,177.76 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
_ Precast Concrete Planks, Modified

0024 7117001 60 Ft $50.00 $3,000.00 $158.00 $9,480.00 $120.00 $7,200.00
_ Bridge Railing

0025 8077050 4 Ea $1,300.00 $5,200.00 $1,350.00 $5,400.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00
_ Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Nested

0026 8077050 4 Ea $100.00 $400.00 $100.00 $400.00 $200.00 $800.00
_ Guardrail Buffered End

0027 8110233 444 Ft $1.50 $666.00 $1.25 $555.00 $2.00 $888.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White

0028 8110234 56 Ft $2.75 $154.00 $1.25 $70.00 $2.00 $112.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Yellow

0029 8120012 6 Ea $60.00 $360.00 $60.60 $363.60 $102.75 $616.50
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Furn

0030 8120013 6 Ea $4.00 $24.00 $0.01 $0.06 $7.25 $43.50
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Oper

0031 8120170 1 LSUM $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,365.00 $12,365.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00
Minor Traf Devices
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Nashville Construction
Company (2) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0032 8120350 232 Sft $2.00 $464.00 $3.64 $844.48 $3.30 $765.60
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0033 8120351 445 Sft $1.00 $445.00 $0.01 $4.45 $0.01 $4.45
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0034 8137011 200 Syd $100.00 $20,000.00 $70.00 $14,000.00 $35.00 $7,000.00
_ Riprap, Heavy, Modified

0035 8167011 445 Syd $11.50 $5,117.50 $8.00 $3,560.00 $10.00 $4,450.00
_ Slope Restoration, Modified

Bid Totals: $544,535.50 $438,693.58 $440,405.57

Contract # 56000 201249A (Poseyville Road over Jo Drain)
MERL: 2017.9.0
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(3)  RCL Construction Co., Inc. (4) Anlaan Corporation
(5) Grand River Construction,
Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1500001 1 LSUM $43,500.00 $43,500.00 $49,500.00 $49,500.00 $49,500.00 $49,500.00
Mobilization, Max $49,500.00

0002 2040035 108 Ft $4.40 $475.20 $4.00 $432.00 $4.00 $432.00
Guardrail, Rem

0003 2040060 1 LSUM $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $92,500.00 $92,500.00 $134,400.00 $134,400.00
Structures, Rem

0004 2050041 50 Cyd $31.00 $1,550.00 $38.00 $1,900.00 $16.50 $825.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II

0005 2057002 2 Sta $2,775.00 $5,550.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
_ Machine Grading, Modified

0006 2057021 758 Cyd $58.00 $43,964.00 $60.00 $45,480.00 $56.00 $42,448.00
_ Granular Embankment, AASHTO #89 Stone

0007 2060010 2,054 Cyd $14.40 $29,577.60 $20.00 $41,080.00 $11.00 $22,594.00
Excavation, Fdn

0008 2080036 400 Ft $2.25 $900.00 $4.00 $1,600.00 $2.20 $880.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0009 2080044 50 Ft $15.50 $775.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $21.00 $1,050.00
Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Shallow

0010 3010002 173 Cyd $18.80 $3,252.40 $25.00 $4,325.00 $17.00 $2,941.00
Subbase, CIP

0011 3020020 691 Syd $8.30 $5,735.30 $15.00 $10,365.00 $12.00 $8,292.00
Aggregate Base, 8 inch

0012 3027021 116 Cyd $66.00 $7,656.00 $50.00 $5,800.00 $80.00 $9,280.00
_ RSF, MDOT 21AA. CIP, Crushed Limestone

0013 3070028 88 Syd $7.75 $682.00 $10.00 $880.00 $13.00 $1,144.00
Approach, Cl II, 6 inch

0014 3070125 178 Syd $5.60 $996.80 $5.00 $890.00 $12.00 $2,136.00
Shoulder, Cl II, 3 inch

0015 3087011 5,195 Syd $3.15 $16,364.25 $4.50 $23,377.50 $3.60 $18,702.00
_ High Strength Woven Polypropylene Fabric

0016 5010005 585 Syd $3.30 $1,930.50 $5.00 $2,925.00 $2.10 $1,228.50
HMA Surface, Rem
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(3)  RCL Construction Co., Inc. (4) Anlaan Corporation
(5) Grand River Construction,
Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 5010703 168 Ton $134.00 $22,512.00 $110.00 $18,480.00 $100.75 $16,926.00
HMA, LVSP

0018 7040007 1 LSUM $113,000.00 $113,000.00 $0.01 $0.01 $19,000.00 $19,000.00
Cofferdams

0019 7067001 73 Ft $11.20 $817.60 $11.00 $803.00 $19.00 $1,387.00
_ Concrete Cap

0020 7067001 559 Ft $3.30 $1,844.70 $10.00 $5,590.00 $5.30 $2,962.70
_ Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated Dowel

0021 7067050 847 Ea $12.50 $10,587.50 $6.00 $5,082.00 $10.30 $8,724.10
_ Solid Concrete Masonry Block

0022 7067050 1,364 Ea $13.00 $17,732.00 $6.00 $8,184.00 $12.90 $17,595.60
_ Splitface Concrete Masonry Block

0023 7087051 1 LSUM $71,300.00 $71,300.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $54,900.00 $54,900.00
_ Precast Concrete Planks, Modified

0024 7117001 60 Ft $133.00 $7,980.00 $120.00 $7,200.00 $120.00 $7,200.00
_ Bridge Railing

0025 8077050 4 Ea $1,350.00 $5,400.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00
_ Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Nested

0026 8077050 4 Ea $225.00 $900.00 $200.00 $800.00 $200.00 $800.00
_ Guardrail Buffered End

0027 8110233 444 Ft $3.30 $1,465.20 $1.25 $555.00 $1.25 $555.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White

0028 8110234 56 Ft $3.30 $184.80 $1.25 $70.00 $1.25 $70.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Yellow

0029 8120012 6 Ea $115.00 $690.00 $103.00 $618.00 $102.75 $616.50
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Furn

0030 8120013 6 Ea $8.00 $48.00 $7.25 $43.50 $7.25 $43.50
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Oper

0031 8120170 1 LSUM $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $98,700.00 $98,700.00
Minor Traf Devices
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(3)  RCL Construction Co., Inc. (4) Anlaan Corporation
(5) Grand River Construction,
Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0032 8120350 232 Sft $3.65 $846.80 $3.30 $765.60 $3.30 $765.60
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0033 8120351 445 Sft $0.01 $4.45 $0.01 $4.45 $0.01 $4.45
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0034 8137011 200 Syd $66.00 $13,200.00 $135.00 $27,000.00 $57.00 $11,400.00
_ Riprap, Heavy, Modified

0035 8167011 445 Syd $8.25 $3,671.25 $10.00 $4,450.00 $6.00 $2,670.00
_ Slope Restoration, Modified

Bid Totals: $459,593.35 $473,250.06 $548,972.95

Contract # 56000 201249A (Poseyville Road over Jo Drain)
MERL: 2017.9.0
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(6)  Gerace Construction
Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1500001 1 LSUM $48,999.75 $48,999.75 $0.00 $0.00
Mobilization, Max $49,500.00

0002 2040035 108 Ft $4.56 $492.48 $0.00 $0.00
Guardrail, Rem

0003 2040060 1 LSUM $23,475.08 $23,475.08 $0.00 $0.00
Structures, Rem

0004 2050041 50 Cyd $84.92 $4,246.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II

0005 2057002 2 Sta $10,795.80 $21,591.60 $0.00 $0.00
_ Machine Grading, Modified

0006 2057021 758 Cyd $56.98 $43,190.84 $0.00 $0.00
_ Granular Embankment, AASHTO #89 Stone

0007 2060010 2,054 Cyd $11.51 $23,641.54 $0.00 $0.00
Excavation, Fdn

0008 2080036 400 Ft $4.32 $1,728.00 $0.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0009 2080044 50 Ft $22.92 $1,146.00 $0.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Shallow

0010 3010002 173 Cyd $64.61 $11,177.53 $0.00 $0.00
Subbase, CIP

0011 3020020 691 Syd $22.58 $15,602.78 $0.00 $0.00
Aggregate Base, 8 inch

0012 3027021 116 Cyd $132.64 $15,386.24 $0.00 $0.00
_ RSF, MDOT 21AA. CIP, Crushed Limestone

0013 3070028 88 Syd $75.33 $6,629.04 $0.00 $0.00
Approach, Cl II, 6 inch

0014 3070125 178 Syd $39.96 $7,112.88 $0.00 $0.00
Shoulder, Cl II, 3 inch

0015 3087011 5,195 Syd $3.72 $19,325.40 $0.00 $0.00
_ High Strength Woven Polypropylene Fabric

0016 5010005 585 Syd $11.09 $6,487.65 $0.00 $0.00
HMA Surface, Rem

Contract # 56000 201249A (Poseyville Road over Jo Drain)
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(6)  Gerace Construction
Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 5010703 168 Ton $126.35 $21,226.80 $0.00 $0.00
HMA, LVSP

0018 7040007 1 LSUM $106,694.09 $106,694.09 $0.00 $0.00
Cofferdams

0019 7067001 73 Ft $10.05 $733.65 $0.00 $0.00
_ Concrete Cap

0020 7067001 559 Ft $3.08 $1,721.72 $0.00 $0.00
_ Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated Dowel

0021 7067050 847 Ea $26.75 $22,657.25 $0.00 $0.00
_ Solid Concrete Masonry Block

0022 7067050 1,364 Ea $15.02 $20,487.28 $0.00 $0.00
_ Splitface Concrete Masonry Block

0023 7087051 1 LSUM $81,433.62 $81,433.62 $0.00 $0.00
_ Precast Concrete Planks, Modified

0024 7117001 60 Ft $136.80 $8,208.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Bridge Railing

0025 8077050 4 Ea $1,368.00 $5,472.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Nested

0026 8077050 4 Ea $228.00 $912.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Guardrail Buffered End

0027 8110233 444 Ft $1.43 $634.92 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White

0028 8110234 56 Ft $1.43 $80.08 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Yellow

0029 8120012 6 Ea $68.40 $410.40 $0.00 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Furn

0030 8120013 6 Ea $0.01 $0.06 $0.00 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Oper

0031 8120170 1 LSUM $2,667.60 $2,667.60 $0.00 $0.00
Minor Traf Devices

Contract # 56000 201249A (Poseyville Road over Jo Drain)
MERL: 2017.9.0
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(6)  Gerace Construction
Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0032 8120350 232 Sft $4.10 $951.20 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0033 8120351 445 Sft $0.01 $4.45 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0034 8137011 200 Syd $85.88 $17,176.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Riprap, Heavy, Modified

0035 8167011 445 Syd $36.21 $16,113.45 $0.00 $0.00
_ Slope Restoration, Modified

Bid Totals: $557,817.38

Contract # 56000 201249A (Poseyville Road over Jo Drain)
MERL: 2017.9.0
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